GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT. ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ... GUWAHATI-6. Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad assam gov in

Dated Dispur, the February, 2025

OFFICE ORDER

eCF No.619097/3 : In the interest of public service, Shri Saranga Deba Sarma, Assistant Section Officer, ART&PPG (STS) Department is hereby entrusted with the UPSC Examination Coordination, Dispur (Guwahati) Centre, in addition to his own duties. This comes into force with immediate effect and until further order.

This has the approval of competent authority.

Signed by Anamika Medhi Date Sector 2 1202501 3105:09 General Administration Department

Memo eCF No.619097/3-A

Dated Dispur, the February, 2025.

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- Smti. Dimple Baruah, ACS, Assisting Officer to Co-Ordinating Supervisor, UPSC Exam, Dispur 1. (Guwahati) Centre.
- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ART&PPG (STS) Department.
- P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Department and Co-ordinating 3 Supervisor, UPSC Exam, Dispur (Guwahati) Centre, Guwahati-06.
- 4. Department concerned.
- 5. Person concerned. He is requested to report to Smti. Dimple Baruah, ACS, Assisting Officer to Co-Ordinating Supervisor, UPSC Exam, Dispur (Guwahati) Centre immediately.
- Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department. 6.
- 7. Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.

By order etc,

(e-Signed) Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department